
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0623000102
Location: 06-Ker-33-R60.2/73.7

Contract Code: C
Number of Items: 29

KERN COUNTY FROM ROUTE 46 TO KINGS COUNTY LINE

Cold plane with hot mix asphalt and rubberized hot mix asphalt.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $3,587,178.00 9.22%

40 $330,811.003
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $3,917,989.00 VC0000101366 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

398 SUNRISE TERRACE
ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805) 473-3016
00767055

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $4,212,735.00 VC0000020938 GRIFFITH COMPANY

1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE
BAKERSFIELD CA  93308

(661) 392-6640
00000088

(661) 393-9525
Phone
Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $4,617,050.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

3005 JAMES ROAD
BAKERSFIELD CA  93308

(661) 399-3361
00000089

(661) 399-3598
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,850.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,850.00LUMP SUM

1,700.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 40.0 68,000.00

6,225.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 6,225.00LUMP SUM

457,228.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 457,228.00LUMP SUM

1,670.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 30.0 50,100.00

135.000006 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 60.0 8,100.00

6,775.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 6,775.00LUMP SUM

135.000008 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 40.0 5,400.00

5,185.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 5,185.00LUMP SUM

1,600.000010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,600.00LUMP SUM

7,110.000011 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 7,110.00LUMP SUM

136.000012 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 600.0 81,600.00

122.000013 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 9,810.0 1,196,820.00

825.000014 390151 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (BONDED WEARING COURSE) TON 130.0 107,250.00

147.000015 395020 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-GAP GRADED (BONDED WEARING COURSE) TON 9,200.0 1,352,400.00

635.000016 397005 TACK COAT TON 29.0 18,415.00

1.300017 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 207,000.0 269,100.00

1.070018 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 700.0 749.00

4.000019 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,770.0 7,080.00

85.000020 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 2.0 170.00

12.500021 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 110.0 1,375.00

13.500022 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 16.0 216.00

130.000023 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 16.0 2,080.00

5.500024 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 1,690.0 9,295.00

0.900025 840528 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3) LF 3,080.0 2,772.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

0.900026 840529 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12) LF 71,000.0 63,900.00

1.000027 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 146,000.0 146,000.00

2.000028 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,640.0 3,280.00

53.400029 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 710.0 37,914.00

$3,917,989.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 2,500.00 1,000.002,500.00 1,000.00
0002 220,000.00 207,400.005,500.00 5,185.00
0003 6,225.00 10,000.006,225.00 10,000.00
0004 425,000.00 360,000.00425,000.00 360,000.00
0005 10,500.00 30,000.00350.00 1,000.00
0006 4,500.00 7,500.0075.00 125.00
0007 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00
0008 3,000.00 4,000.0075.00 100.00
0009 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00 5,000.00
0010 1,500.00 1,000.001,500.00 1,000.00
0011 108,472.00 125,000.00108,472.00 125,000.00
0012 72,000.00 54,000.00120.00 90.00
0013 1,275,300.00 1,373,400.00130.00 140.00
0014 104,000.00 98,800.00800.00 760.00
0015 1,435,200.00 1,518,000.00156.00 165.00
0016 21,750.00 20,300.00750.00 700.00
0017 227,700.00 517,500.001.10 2.50
0018 7,000.00 2,800.0010.00 4.00
0019 7,080.00 8,850.004.00 5.00
0020 170.00 200.0085.00 100.00
0021 1,375.00 1,650.0012.50 15.00
0022 216.00 240.0013.50 15.00
0023 2,080.00 2,400.00130.00 150.00
0024 9,295.00 16,900.005.50 10.00
0025 2,772.00 3,080.000.90 1.00
0026 63,900.00 71,000.000.90 1.00
0027 146,000.00 146,000.001.00 1.00
0028 3,280.00 3,280.002.00 2.00
0029 36,920.00 17,750.0052.00 25.00

$4,212,735.00 $4,617,050.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1F8404
06-KER-33-R60.2/73.7
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
1/26/2024

PAPICH CONSTRUCTIONCO., INC. ITEM 15 (11%)VC0000000213
767055ARROYO GRANDE CA

PAPICH CONSTRUCTIONCO., INC. OPERATED BWC PAVER & SHUTTLE BUGGYVC0000000213
767055ARROYO GRANDE CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING ITEM 15 (2%)VC0000000213
1064766FRESNO CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING OPERATED PROFILE GRINDERVC0000000213
1064766FRESNO CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000000213
685387COLTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 17 (20%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED MILLING MACHINEVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC, DBA APCO ITEM 12 (19%)VC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC, DBA APCO PLACE SHOULDER BACKING - PORTIONVC0000020938
283095GOSHEN CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 17 (49%)VC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 29 (51.2%)VC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. OPERATED COLD PLANER - PORTIONVC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. OPERATED RUMBLE MACHINE - PORTIONVC0000020938
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000020938
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518BAKERSFIELD CA
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CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 4 (4.1%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTIONVC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000020938
685387COLTON CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 15 (2%)VC0000020938
1064766FRESNO CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING, INC. OPERATED DIAMOND GRINDER - PORTIONVC0000020938
1064766FRESNO CA
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CAL-STRIPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000101366
685387COLTON CA
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